QUICK GUIDE TO THE 46TH AGM (POST-IPO) OF RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED (AGM)

Day, Date and Time : Monday, August 28, 2023, 02:00 p.m. (IST)

What time can I log in : Anytime from 1:30 p.m. onwards on the date of AGM

How to participate in the AGM?

1. Click the link https://jiomeet.jio.com/rilagm

2. Fill in your login credentials (DP ID – Client ID / Folio No. and Password) (provided by email, along with Notice of AGM and Integrated Annual Report for FY 2022-23).

In case you do not remember your password, you may retrieve / generate the password, by following the procedure given in the instructions at Note No. 13.C.(vii)(III) to the Notice of AGM.

Device compatibility

The video conference / screen would be compatible with any 4G enabled smart phones, iPads, tablets, laptops, desktops.

For seamless user experience, use internet explorer, google chrome or firefox or safari browser.

Can I post comments/queries during the AGM?

Yes of course! Please post your comments/queries (not more than 160 characters) in the chat box available on the video conferencing interface.

How to vote at the AGM?

You will be able to see an icon, "Vote", at the bottom left on the meeting screen. Once the voting at the AGM is announced by the Chairman, you will be able to cast your vote using remote e-voting (Insta Poll) by clicking on this icon.

This facility will be available only if you have not already voted on the resolutions through remote evoting.

Remote e-voting facility will be available from Wednesday, August 23, 2023 (1:00 p.m. IST) to Sunday, August 27, 2023 (5:00 p.m. IST). The procedure for remote e-voting is available in the Notes to the Notice of AGM.

How to access Integrated Annual Report for FY 2022-23 and Notice of AGM?

Integrated Annual Report for FY 2022-23 can be accessed at https://www.ril.com/ar2022-23/pdf/RIL-Integrated-Annual-Report-2022-23.pdf and Notice of the AGM can be accessed at https://www.ril.com/DownloadFiles/IRStatutory/Notice-of-46th-Annual-General-Meeting-(Post-IPO).pdf. The same is also available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, respectively, and on the website of Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech"), at https://evoting.kfintech.com.